SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2179

By COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

May 9

On page 3 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 41, delete the boldfaced material.

In line 42, after "biosolids" insert ", or the onsite treatment of septage prior to the land application of biosolids,".

In lines 44 and 45, delete the boldfaced material and insert "For the purposes of this paragraph, onsite treatment of septage prior to the land application of biosolids is limited to treatment using treatment facilities that are portable, temporary and transportable by truck trailer, as defined in ORS 801.580, during a period of time within which land application of biosolids is authorized under the license, permit or other approval.".

On page 4, delete lines 1 and 2.

On page 13, line 11, delete the boldfaced material.

In line 12, after "biosolids" insert ", or the onsite treatment of septage prior to the land application of biosolids,".

In lines 14 through 17, delete the boldfaced material and insert "For the purposes of this paragraph, onsite treatment of septage prior to the land application of biosolids is limited to treatment using treatment facilities that are portable, temporary and transportable by truck trailer, as defined in ORS 801.580, during a period of time within which land application of biosolids is authorized under the license, permit or other approval.".

On page 21, line 28, delete the boldfaced material.

In line 29, after "biosolids" insert ", or the onsite treatment of septage prior to the land application of biosolids,".

In lines 31 through 34, delete the boldfaced material and insert "For the purposes of this paragraph, onsite treatment of septage prior to the land application of biosolids is limited to treatment using treatment facilities that are portable, temporary and transportable by truck trailer, as defined in ORS 801.580, during a period of time within which land application of biosolids is authorized under the license, permit or other approval.".

On page 29, line 19, delete the boldfaced material.

In line 20, after "biosolids" insert ", or the onsite treatment of septage prior to the land application of biosolids,".

In lines 22 through 25, delete the boldfaced material and insert "For the purposes of this paragraph, onsite treatment of septage prior to the land application of biosolids is limited to treatment using treatment facilities that are portable, temporary and transportable by truck trailer, as defined in ORS 801.580, during a period of time within which land application of biosolids is authorized under the license, permit or other approval.".